PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2907706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CAHSE BANK, N.A.	06/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY		
Street Address:	509 WEST VICKERY BLVD.		
City:	FORT WORTH		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76104		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5331685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lynn.little@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: LYNN A. LITTLE

Address Line 1: 2001 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002642.2363	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN A. LITTLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn A. Little/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed.Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral#page1.tif source=Executed.Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral#page2.tif source=Executed.Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral#page3.tif

PATENT 502861108 REEL: 033204 FRAME: 0542

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL** (this "**Release**"), dated as of June 20, 2014, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent (the "**Assignor**"), in favor of WILLIAMSON-DICKIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "**Assignee**").

WHEREAS, the Assignee and the Assignor are parties to that certain Security Interest Assignment of Patents, dated as of September 29, 2005 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the Assignee granted to the Assignor a security interest in certain patents and patent applications of the Assignee, including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto, and certain claims and other rights with respect thereto (collectively, as further described in the Patent Security Agreement, the "**Patent Collateral**");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires that the Assignor terminate and release its security interest in the Patent Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Patent Collateral and the Assignor hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that the Assignor may have in the Patent Collateral to the Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

16099435

PATENT REEL: 033204 FRAME: 0543 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Release as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN-CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Assignof

By:

Name: Lindsey-M. Hester

Title: Authorized Officer

Release of Security Interest in Patent Collateral

Annex I

Registered Patents

Description	Registration Number	Date of Issue	Country of Issuance	Reel/Frame
Jumpsuit with lateral zippers	5331685	July 26, 1994	United States	016621/0554

Patent Applications

None.

16099435

RECORDED: 06/20/2014

PATENT REEL: 033204 FRAME: 0545